#### **WORKFORCE INVESTMENT BOARD OF TULARE COUNTY**



Partnership Application Workshop February 18, 2020





## Agenda

- 1. Welcome
- 2. Introductions
- 3. In-School Youth Partnership Application Guide
- 4. Application Instructions
- 5. Questions



#### Workforce Investment Board of Tulare County

Our investments and funding strategies advance Tulare County's economic vitality by growing the skills and talent of our workforce. Because of our skilled workforce talent, Tulare County businesses continue to thrive.





#### In-School Youth Partnership Application



In-School Youth Partnership Application

Program Year 2020-2021

Partnership Application due by

March 5, 2020 at 5:00pm

Workforce Investment Board of Tulare County 309 W. Main Street Visalia, CA 93291 Phone (559) 713-5200 Website: www.tularewib.org





# Partnership Application Form

# Workforce Investment Board of Tulare County In-School Youth Partnership Application

#### **Section I- Applicant Information**

School District Name	
High School Site	
Mailing Address	
City	
State	O CA



## Significant Dates

- Application deadline is March 5, 2020 by 5:00 p.m.
- Application must be signed by Superintendent and Site Administrator
- Submitted electronically as a PDF to: <u>DLanderos@tularewib.org</u>
- Include in the subject line "ISY Partnership Application

Contact Information:
Desiree Landeros
Workforce Program Coordinator
(559) 713-5215



### Questions